

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ
CNR NO. WBUD01-001337-2024
Sessions –196/2024
G.R.No.- 830/2022 (Reg.506/2024)
State
VS
Prasenjit Sikdar @ Prasun

01/23.08.2024

Received letter No.2255 dated 23.08.2024 along with case record bearing No. G.R.No.- 830/2022 (Reg.506/2024) with file A + B, two set of Brief copy, explanation of delay, form (M)-7 and Commitment Order from the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

G.R.No.-830/2022 (Reg.506/2024) arising out of Kaliyaganj P.S. Case No.154/2022 dated: 25.03.2022 U/S- 25(i)(a)/27 Arms Act has been Committed by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur to this Court.

It appears from the order of commitment that the accd. Person namely 1.Prasenjit Sikdar @ Prasun is on Court bail and permitted to remain on the same bail bond/bonds subject to Confirmation of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur and the surety/sureties is/are directed to produce the accused persons before this Court on 28.08.2024 at 10:00 a.m positively.

、 Cognizance is taken. Register the case .

To 28.08.2024 for appearance and further order.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj