

Sessions-196/2024
CNR:WBUD01-001337-2024

Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699)

Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.07

Dated 24.11.2025

The Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Sole accused person namely Prasenjit Sikdar @ Prasun on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition for confirmation of bail of the said accused on the ground stated therein. Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

The bail of the accused is hereby confirmed.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, FTC-1st, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for disposal.

The accused is directed to appear before the transferee court on 22.12.2025.

Fix **22.12.2025** for appearance of the accused and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (I/C)